La période d’exécution de la prestation objet du présent appel d’offres est de douze (12) mois, du 1er janvier au 

31 décembre 2026. 

4 Allotissement  
Les prestations objet du présent appel d’offres se font en un seul lot. 

5. Coût prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel des prestations est de trente-sept millions (37 000 000) de francs CFA toutes taxes 

comprises. 

6. mode de soumission 

Le mode de soumission retenu pour cette consultation est en ligne 
7. Participation et origine 

La participation au présent Appel d’Offres s’adresse aux sociétés de gardiennage exerçant sur le territoire

[...]

acquitté à la main, délivrée par un organisme ou une institution financière agréée par le Ministre chargé 

des finances pour émettre les cautions dans les domaines des marchés publics et dont la liste figure dans 

la pièce 14 du DAO dont le montant s’élève à sept cent quarante mille (740 000) francs CFA et valable 

jusqu'à trente (30) jours au-delà de la date initiale de validité des offres. L’absence de la caution de 

soumission délivrée par une banque de premier ordre ou un organisme financier de première catégorie 

autorisé par le Ministère chargé des Finances à émettre des cautions dans le cadre des marchés publics,

[...]

The period of execution of the service subject to this invitation to tender shall be twelve (12) months, from 1 

January to 31 December 2026. 

5 Allotment 
The services covered by this invitation to tender are provided in a single lot. 

5. Estimated cost 

The estimated cost of the services is thirty-seven million (37,000,000) CFA francs inclusive of tax. 

6. Submission method 

The submission method chosen for this consultation is online. 

7. Participation and origin 

Participation in this invitation to tender is open to security companies operating in Cameroon and approved in

[...]

All bidders shall include in their administrative documents a bid bond, paid by hand, issued by an 

organization or financial institution authorized by the Minister of Finance to issue bonds in the areas of 

public procurement and the list of which appears in document 14 of the tender documents, the amount 

of which is seven hundred and forty thousand (740,000) CFA francs. and valid for up to thirty (30) 

days beyond the initial bid validity date. The absence of the bid bond issued by a first-rate bank or a 

first-class financial institution authorized by the Ministry of Finance to issue bonds in the context of